NEWS FROM SCDCA

South Carolina Department of Consumer Affairs



October 25, 2011 Release #11-015 SCDCA Media Contact: Public Information Division, 803.734.4296 1.800.922.1594 (toll free in SC) Email: <u>Clybarker@scconsumer.gov</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Commission on Consumer Affairs Names Lybarker SCDCA Administrator



Columbia, SC... In its meeting on Tuesday, October 11, 2011, the Commission on Consumer Affairs announced its unanimous selection of Carri Grube Lybarker as the Administrator of the South Carolina Department of Consumer Affairs. Lybarker had been Acting Administrator of the Department since February 2011.

Ms. Lybarker began her career with the agency in June 2004 as a law clerk, later becoming a Staff Attorney assisting in the administration and enforcement of the South Carolina Consumer Protection Code. She was named Acting Director of Public Information in July 2010 then Deputy Director of Public Information, Consumer Services and Education in October 2010.

Ms. Lybarker is a graduate of Winthrop University and the University of South Carolina School of Law. She is married to Christopher Lybarker and has a stepdaughter, Madison.